
The Automated ScoreBook

Overall Statistics for Arkansas (Final)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 16-37   Home: 1-17   Away: 4-14   Neutral: 11-6   SEC: 1-23

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

27 Haley Meinen  . 3 6 4 7-4 11 4 4 0 0 1 1 7  . 6 3 6 2 0 1 1  . 4 6 2 0 0 1-1 4 16 2  . 9 0 9

30 Devon Wallace  . 3 5 4 52-52 144 37 51 4 1 7 26 78  . 5 4 2 45 3 17 0  . 5 1 6 0 1 8-10 298 11 0 1.000

 1 Kasey Fagan  . 3 2 1 44-44 140 23 45 8 2 2 21 63  . 4 5 0 14 3 12 0  . 3 8 8 3 1 6-6 47 81 15  . 8 9 5

14 Stephanie Canfield  . 3 2 0 47-47 150 17 48 6 4 3 22 71  . 4 7 3 12 2 13 0  . 3 7 8 0 0 16-18 80 2 3  . 9 6 5

 6 Tori Cooper  . 2 5 8 39-27 62 12 16 3 0 1 5 22  . 3 5 5 5 0 16 0  . 3 0 9 1 0 2-2 24 1 2  . 9 2 6

 8 Autumn Buczek  . 2 4 3 45-27 70 12 17 1 0 0 1 18  . 2 5 7 2 0 20 0  . 2 6 4 0 2 4-5 32 5 1  . 9 7 4

 2 Jessie Mullen  . 2 4 2 21-12 33 2 8 0 0 1 3 11  . 3 3 3 5 1 9 1  . 3 5 9 0 0 0-0 16 15 4  . 8 8 6

15 Rachel Box  . 2 3 9 28-14 46 3 11 2 0 2 8 19  . 4 1 3 5 0 11 1  . 3 1 4 0 1 0-0 2 1 0 1.000

 7 Jessica Harrison  . 2 3 1 47-44 121 17 28 0 1 2 12 36  . 2 9 8 21 4 11 2  . 3 6 1 1 3 4-5 49 121 16  . 9 1 4

17 Madison Yannetti  . 2 2 9 32-26 70 7 16 2 0 1 4 21  . 3 0 0 11 0 14 0  . 3 3 3 0 2 0-0 20 44 8  . 8 8 9

24 Shelby Hiers  . 2 1 6 32-28 74 17 16 2 1 4 14 32  . 4 3 2 17 1 17 0  . 3 6 2 2 2 8-9 76 10 4  . 9 5 6

26 Sydney Wright  . 2 1 4 12-11 28 1 6 1 0 0 4 7  . 2 5 0 1 0 7 0  . 2 3 3 1 1 0-0 5 45 3  . 9 4 3

23 Megan Pearson  . 2 1 2 19-18 33 2 7 0 0 0 0 7  . 2 1 2 1 0 4 0  . 2 3 5 0 0 0-0 127 2 2  . 9 8 5

 9 Kate James  . 2 0 5 20-13 39 5 8 0 0 2 5 14  . 3 5 9 2 0 16 0  . 2 4 4 0 0 0-0 31 6 0 1.000

10 Sierra Bronkey  . 2 0 0 40-20 70 2 14 0 0 1 7 17  . 2 4 3 6 3 12 0  . 2 8 8 1 3 0-1 18 15 3  . 9 1 7

 3 Parker Pocklington  . 1 9 1 38-31 68 11 13 3 0 0 9 16  . 2 3 5 5 2 10 0  . 2 6 3 1 1 1-1 53 77 3  . 9 7 7

12 Loren Krzysko  . 1 8 2 31-21 55 5 10 3 0 0 9 13  . 2 3 6 10 1 11 0  . 3 1 8 0 2 0-2 21 1 0 1.000

22 Claire Clark  . 1 7 2 44-21 58 6 10 1 1 0 2 13  . 2 2 4 7 0 13 0  . 2 6 2 0 2 1-1 43 3 1  . 9 7 9

29 Nicole Schroeder  . 1 0 8 33-28 74 7 8 2 0 4 14 22  . 2 9 7 14 2 31 0  . 2 6 7 0 2 0-0 64 4 3  . 9 5 8

 5 Kala Crisp  . 0 0 0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

32 Allison Stewart  . 0 0 0 3-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 8 2  . 8 3 3

Totals  . 2 4 9 53 1351 192 336 38 10 31 167 487  . 3 6 0 185 22 247 5  . 3 4 6 10 23 52-63 1014 488 72  . 9 5 4

Opponents  . 3 2 4 53 1462 350 473 85 13 48 307 728  . 4 9 8 195 30 158 7  . 4 1 0 17 33 61-68 1036 406 57  . 9 6 2

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

24 Shelby Hiers  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

26 Sydney Wright  4 . 2 5 10-12 44 22 8 2/0 1 155.0 190 120 94 68 74 38 5 19  . 2 9 9 11 8 1 10 18

27 Haley Meinen  5 . 1 0 1-8 20 5 2 0/0 1 60.1 89 59 44 31 16 12 1 6  . 3 4 1 4 9 0 5 6

32 Allison Stewart  6 . 4 1 4-7 21 9 1 1/0 0 51.1 76 58 47 31 33 16 5 13  . 3 2 8 5 4 0 1 2

13 Grace Moll  7 . 8 6 1-9 24 14 1 0/0 0 67.2 112 101 76 55 32 18 1 9  . 3 5 3 21 8 1 1 7

22 Claire Clark 21.00 0-1 2 2 0 0/0 0 3.2 6 12 11 10 3 1 1 1  . 3 5 3 1 1 0 0 0

Totals  5 . 6 3 16-37 53 53 12 3/0 2 338.0 473 350 272 195 158 85 13 48  . 3 2 4 42 30 2 17 33

Opponents  3 . 0 2 37-16 53 53 23 8/1 4 345.2 336 192 149 185 247 38 10 31  . 2 4 9 23 22 0 10 23



The Automated ScoreBook

Overall Statistics for Arkansas (Final)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

30 Devon Wallace 309 298 11 0 1.000 7 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 9 Kate James 37 31 6 0 1.000 0 10 3  . 7 6 9 5 0

12 Loren Krzysko 22 21 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

13 Grace Moll 21 1 20 0 1.000 1 19 1  . 9 5 0 0 0

15 Rachel Box 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 5 Kala Crisp 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

23 Megan Pearson 131 127 2 2  . 9 8 5 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

22 Claire Clark 47 43 3 1  . 9 7 9 0 6 0 1.000 0 0

 3 Parker Pocklington 133 53 77 3  . 9 7 7 4 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 8 Autumn Buczek 38 32 5 1  . 9 7 4 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

14 Stephanie Canfield 85 80 2 3  . 9 6 5 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

29 Nicole Schroeder 71 64 4 3  . 9 5 8 1 32 0 1.000 3 0

24 Shelby Hiers 90 76 10 4  . 9 5 6 1 19 3  . 8 6 4 10 1

26 Sydney Wright 53 5 45 3  . 9 4 3 1 17 4  . 8 1 0 0 0

 6 Tori Cooper 27 24 1 2  . 9 2 6 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

10 Sierra Bronkey 36 18 15 3  . 9 1 7 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 7 Jessica Harrison 186 49 121 16  . 9 1 4 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

27 Haley Meinen 22 4 16 2  . 9 0 9 0 8 2  . 8 0 0 0 0

 1 Kasey Fagan 143 47 81 15  . 8 9 5 3 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

17 Madison Yannetti 72 20 44 8  . 8 8 9 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 2 Jessie Mullen 35 16 15 4  . 8 8 6 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

32 Allison Stewart 12 2 8 2  . 8 3 3 0 11 0 1.000 0 0

21 Kylie Smith 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

33 Oakley Sisemore 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

11 Savannah Warren 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 1574 1014 488 72  . 9 5 4 9 61 7  . 8 9 7 18 1

Opponents 1499 1036 406 57  . 9 6 2 11 52 11  . 8 2 5 10 1


